PhD (Public Administration)/E.T/2021

U6 l/f)a}.‘")

100 : el

L. s ‘::: o Booklet Serial No.
G d i ST

2021 - 22U (LA 381 4

PhD (Public Administration) Entrance Test - 2021

Question Paper Booklet == i» 2./ :5-(7

Hall Ticket No. &K»

OMR Serial No.

iy Qby“iéi Usslourl

¢t~ OMR ‘/-,"JJ;{qu{)ﬁg;%wiw-uf’@a@w OMR bty 5513

4

codunun e bt e U e L CRough Work 165 e P e 16 Stz

_ﬁb/@:#‘c’c/ Kul/gd‘% cé&Lli?;ﬁu})&éfuﬁ

glﬁgﬁdlr_%‘é%;aglﬁ (A) (B) (C) (D) k4 £ L Ubr_ = Uss57100 L2t £ 01
I/ Blue / Black Ballpoint Pen J//@/’bé./lﬁu/g?‘%luﬁu"ydlﬁ OMR /% &t 1§

=

BB, 2 Lt T NNL Sy sy 2Bt Pz OMR SRl il

6 At 2 S B S e s JEOMR
LS Do S 13 I s Homs\ e L
-9;}.’?’ Negative Marks &ngw

_@égﬁiﬂivguum?4,5.66!%»'4(%&_&‘/;’

YAQA @A

]




PhD (Public Administration)/E.T/2021

(Part A) oo
Research Methodology

‘aJé"J’JJ/"The Romance of the Research"

Redmen and Mory (B)

Richard (D)

Karl Pearson (A)

Harold Fox (C)

?‘ad;’.{‘f; “‘a&}’c’ﬁ}{@{u"/)“&&Mcj/&a—@{w&:f&t"”

Caroline (B)

Rose Arnold (D)

Jack Gibbs (A)

Sidney Webb (C)

‘Luf.,&w{.,t;(" Foundations of Behavioral Research”

Mortan Kaplan (B)

Black James (D)

Action Research (B)

Survey (D)

Lottery Method (B)

Snow Ball Sampling (D)

B (B)
/L 4 (D)

MLC (4) APA (3)
23,4, (B)
1,2,3 (D)

Kerlinger (A)

William Emory (C)

La&f{.@,/g?J!Population Census
Case Study (A)

Empirical Method (C)

‘L,:Jt"fd/"Probability Sampling"
Quota Sampling (A)

Purposive Sampling (C)

flead L8255, 05"
STl (A)
Bl (©)

Ut & b Referencing" e e Y
Chicago (2) MLA (1)
1,2,3,4 (A)

34 (C)

1



PhD (Public Administration)/E.T/2021

S A5k (B)
bk, 001 (D)

S @)
23 &L S LS (D)

Modern Language Association (B)

Multi Level Application (D)

PH Value (B)

Diversity Index (D)

Plagiarism Checker (B)

Open Data Source (D)

LLGEudet B
2 Z&bdom (D)

Society for Promotion of Social Sciences (B)

Society for Political and Social Sciences (D)

Semantic Scholar (B)

Academia (D)

ugji/dlb'i‘//"Psephology"
S tE 6 (A)
Sk rl (C)

gL
STl (A)
Bl (©)

< Full form§' MLA 3 »Z "Reference”

Member of Legislative Assembly (A)

Money Laundering Act (C)

ctelbe Ul JedE
h-Index (A)

Impact Factor (C)

‘at[" Urkund"
Search Engine (A)

Research Tool (C)

‘aL”LngUL&!ulﬂJ/t—Test
LLedas A
LLELdu? ©

</ Full Form§'SPSS

Special Package for Social Sciences (A)

Statistical Package for Social Sciences (C)

‘Luﬁ}Academic Search EngineUfc;ui'ui

Google Scholar (A)

Micosoft Academic (C)

8

10

11

12

13

14

15



PhD (Public Administration)/E.T/2021

La&Lgd/z,Scalesu'f&;JQuantitative Variables

Linear Scale (2) Interval Scale (1)
Ratio Scale (4) Ordinal Scale (3)
2&3 (B) 1&2 (A)
1&4 (D) 3&4 (C)

_tﬁfa'(ﬁgLné‘.};ﬁType | Error (A)
-tﬁ#’a'u@anJ;}”Type Il Error (B)

< ensBI” (B) cernAS# (A)
Jr U (D) JrernUds (C)

Lau.?’.‘ég Y b/gf/ g,LCentral TendencyU/z_ui'u!
Mean (B) Range (A)

Mode (D) Median (C)

‘at“tggl;!.‘ég/ W2 L Sl MeansZ Usvsl s
ANOVA(B) z- Test (A)

t- Test (D) Standard Deviation (C)

99@(@/ @fé}’f{/"{‘ffu:(a—uﬁu’
Sorting Cases (B) Sporting Cases (A)

Merging Files (D) Splitting Files (C)

uguﬁ’ "Categorical Variables"i/:;ui’ui

AuTzlL (a) Eyrai sl (3) LSUE (2) —zi (1)
2&4 (B) 1&4 (A)

3&4 (D) 2&3 (C)
E'ISampling Errorsess jtzSample Size

< twnsl) (B) el (A)
VSN0 b 354 (©)

.16

7

18

19

20

21

22



PhD (Public Administration)/E.T/2021

Ve 2

< dEEUIC)

Standard Deviation (B) Correlation (A)
Regression (D) Chi- Square (C)

Lau/bfwl*b/The Principles of Scientific Research
T.S Wilkinson (B) T. Hillway (A)

T.H.Allen (D) P.Freedman (C)

A 2L s GF

K3 (@) o EsI(A)
¢ (D) Bt ()

UL GIL St ASsmussehive
Coding (B) Tabulation (A)

Scaling (D) Sampling (C)

G T PE B i Gl S s o\ T

Random Sampling (B) Cluster Sampling (A)
Multi stage Sampling (D) Systematic Sampling (C)
‘L“/y/ﬁui’.,c(w:f@,/LSociometry

Animal Land (B) Survival of the Fittest (A)

Who shall Perish? (D) Who Shall Survive? (C)

‘Lt”tgttgu”:c;(twaocial Distance Scale
Likert Scale (B) Thurstone Scale (A)

Bogardus Scale (D) Guttman Scale (C)

Iy PLE e i Nre B sk 2
Quota Sampling (B) Snowball Sampling (A)

Convenience Sampling (D) Purposive Sampling (C)

23

24

25

.26

27

28

29

30



PhD (Public Administration)/E.T/2021

Ut utd ST S
Subjectivity (B) Reliability (A)

Sensitivity (D) Validity (C)

G AE L S eyl B pif
Survey (B) Schedule (A)

Observation (D) Interivew (C)

31

32

‘aufJ@uﬁProjective Techniques.’@,/t.ﬁfa;ui'uﬁ 33

Verbal Technique (B) Pictorial Technique (A)
Play Technique (D) Observation Technique (C)

VRV CY ISR PR LY NS LN e
Questionnaire (B) Schedule (A)

Reporting (D) Observation (C)

U el b e i)
e 6) #eE @ sdE @ s @ 52
23,45 (B) 12,3 (A)

1,2,4 (D) 34,5 (C)

‘Luﬁo'@,:ui’ur{-jfélnerview JbLP.V. Young

Repetitive Interview (B) Focused Interview (A)
Non-Directed Interview (D) Directed Interview (C)
B IESL L S ookt

Participant Observation (B) Systematic Observation (A)
Direct Observation (D) Structured Observation (C)

_JAZIAE S BB L
Questionnaire (B) Tabulation (A)

Coding (D) Content Analysis (C)

34

.35

.36

37

.38



PhD (Public Administration)/E.T/2021

S LI L ey st et fAS 39
Philosophical Method (B) Historical Method (A)

Case Study Method (D) Legal Method (C)

ug"'il[/IntervieWL!;Ltgéﬁié'g/‘/'}’“‘fagﬁ;d/u?wr’;ﬁué 40
Structured Interivew (B) Clinical Interivew (A)

Mixed Interivew (D) Qualitative Interivew (C)

‘Luﬁ}Primary source sl ALVt 41

#1£1 (B) aulie (A)
U ELZ (D) <3 (0

T b5F a2
Hypothesis (B) Theory (A)

Research Design (D) Probability (C)

‘ad;"bﬂf:_‘at@ffy/;!&/éﬁf’i?‘aUJ{;/"‘L,QResearch Design .43
Claire Selltiz (B) Martin Bulmer (A)

Ackoff Russell (D) William Zikmund (C)

P STIEE 1y ST
Research Design (B) Research Question (A)

Research Ethics (D) Research Methodology (C)

LB U UEJE i § I L CR. Kothari 45

Subjectivity (2) Reliability (1)
Adequacy (4) Suitability (3)
2,3,4 (B) 1,2 (A)

2,4 (D) 1,34 (C)



PhD (Public Administration)/E.T/2021

?LLJ)/”U);_LQU.?;&(b‘éu?/)/’d/d:ﬂ'ﬂd/uﬂl}'{'uﬁupjm
Null Hypothesis (B) Statistical Hypothesis (A)

Crude Hypothesis (D) Alternative Hypothesis (C)

W SBSP r6 ie JL i e (Tt S o
Theobald (B) Henry Manheim (A)

Darwin (D) Richard Altick (C)

St LB ILAUEE IRF & NET &L L oG
AICTE (B) UGC (A)

NAAC (D) NTA (C)
AN R 2B 202057 Lu‘f;u’

National Research Foundation (B) National Innovation Foundation (A)

National Foundation for Education (D) National Incubation Foundation (C)

TSP L st M sty i
UDAN (B) IMPRESS (A)

PRAYAS (D) GIAN (C)

46

47

A48

49

.50



PhD (Public Administration)/E.T/2021

(Part B) —”
(Public Administration)

G GL I LS AL FP el
2850 (B) i (A)
o't (D) £ (©

WL L B el bl b P

F.W Riggs & R A Dahl (B) J.M. Gaus & RA Dahl (A)
F.W. Riggs & J.M Gaus (D) R.A Dahl & F.W. Riggs (C)
?uz/é%‘./&l/gp//b
V(@) A5 @) 286 Q) =g )
3+2 (B) 142 (A)
4 (D) 3+4 (C)
fe uﬁl g(f( IS Lff L/u:(a,ufdj Sosn
/=52 (B) Sha ™ (A)
£/ (D) =l (C)

s ” n Vs oo,
Ut Sl B s e )

Ghews (2) <155 (1)

WK (Piece Rate) 2L~ (4) IS A )
2,3& 4 (B) 1,284 (A)

1,3& 4 (D) 2(C)

Yo bl B Er B S S

(Henry Fayol) J@((B) (Luther Gullick) &4/ (A)
(Mooney) 4+ (D) (Urwick) J/»/ (C)

o1

52

53

54

55

.56



PhD (Public Administration)/E.T/2021

Human Side of Enterprise --- Mayo (B)
New Patterns of Management - Likert (D)

o (B)
L belsdusl (D)

s 9 Nobert Weiner (B)

Shanon & Weaver (D)

S K Kurt Goldstern (B)

..f/.J/; Herzberg (D)

(.‘La u.?( é?}? Vuj/uﬁ J.. BRI
Creative Experience --- Follett (A)

Personality and organisation - Argyris (C)

SIS A PL L bt
L e e ol (A)
5S4 (C)

S L il s b ot d_
3tz Barnard (A)

 Simon ©

SR L N (TN
+ 12/ Abraham Maslow (A)
/f/? Mcgregor (C)

\EIT OIS0 4:

The proverbs of Administration - 1946 (A)
Elements of Public Administration 1946 (B)
The Administrative State-1947 (C)

The Science of Public Adm : Three Probelms - 1947 (D)

_fgj‘:ﬁ’v/dl;é_/u%lé»«iﬁ(@é;wlﬁOmbudsman m ks

e @)
Hwigen o)

Fulton Committee (2)
Asheton Committee (4)

1,5,3,2&4 (B)
4,352&1 (D)

ed (A
FHiS ©

e S AL TS GL M L st

Brownlow Committee (1)

Hoover Committee (3)

Northcote trevelyan Committee (5)
5,4,1,3&2 (A)

5,1,4,3&2 (C)

10

o7

.58

.59

.60

61

.62

.63



PhD (Public Administration)/E.T/2021

ULt The Pendelton Act
1882 (B) 1873 (A)
1883 (D) 1881 (C)

?lnguﬁJ’zu&’/wJu’( Performance Budget

Appleby Report (B) Estimates Committee (A)
ﬂcwuwf' A.R.C (D) Comptoller & Auditor General (C)
a@aﬁ/ﬁg{

ISk (B) i (A

S F3 e Uhur (D) < MBIl (C)

_‘a;uﬁJaquﬁ%(biiolg'ﬁ'dﬁ?
106 (B) 109 (A)

102 (D) 103 (C)

IL'}L/&@/WJ%}J Sandwich PatternZ_Z 1AS

UPSC (B) Paul H. Appleby (A)
JT36355 ) H g (©
_énﬁ*“u”'j"'KMinnowbrookdﬁ:

2006 (B) 2005 (A)

2010 (D) 2008 (C)

—e e Fa g1

o2 Al (B) =SB (A)
¢ (D) Sl Gl ()
_atfﬁi New Public Management(’, WﬁChristoper Hood
Heddble @) b2 (A)
% (D) 244 (©)

11

.64

.65

.66

67

.68

69

.70

g1



PhD (Public Administration)/E.T/2021

+1 (B)
= (D)

AP AC)

Theory "y" (D)

e prdP e g AL
X a)
S (©

_‘ad)c.dﬁaf/.a,'.cuﬁz’u’a{
A8 B

3k ©

?ug.ﬁWLTowards a New Public Administration ; The Minnowbrook Perspective

sdlssslss (B)

F(+e— (D)

G2B (B)

U (D)

d/[:’./’/: (B)
% (D)

National Executive Committee (2)
State Disaster Management Authority (4)
1+3 (B)

1+2+4 (D)

dadesr @)
b Segs (D)

AL (A
e (C)

PBIL R
G2C (A)
G2G (C)

3L 3 12!
=462 (A)

5’&7‘ 4 (C)

:uja:@/Jlu%lJGuﬁg@'l_?ﬂ

National Disaster Management Authority (1)
District Disaster Management Authority (3)
1+2+3+4 (A)

1+4 (C)

+tfww;JJ|“Boot Model”
NSRRI
S S8 (C)

12

12

73

74

75

.76

A7

.78



PhD (Public Administration)/E.T/2021

Minnowbrook 1st Conference (B)

Minnowbrook 3rd Conference 2008 (D)

L 2 220 9T (i)
ST S 7 (i)
2+3+1 (B)

1+2+3+4 (D)

1995 (B)

2000 (D)

2 LK @)
A6 (D)

_‘a/r‘j k{utuﬁu@@g’
Fulton Committee (A)

Minnowbrook 2ndConference (C)

-9Jn4u'e?J E Cops
S Lo
LA (i)
1+3+4 (A)

3+4 (C)

Bt U i
1997 (A)

1999 (C)

_adid e, HL L 6T
d}j K@,{l }g'){ L@){'i‘g'd/ (A)
Fred ()

Se b/ e U AU AP S RS s FK 360° Lok 5K

J 8)

J2% (D)

=i (B)
J4 (D)

Sl il (B)
U (D)

HF @)

s (C)
_D)/&'Ldjhd..@@
&)? (A)

£ (©
=
=JESEE D (A)
BYIN©

13

79

81

.82

.83

.84

.85



PhD (Public Administration)/E.T/2021

=5

A Fr eyt

uj!g ATl

L2 L

1-b 2-c 3-a 4-d (B)
1-d 2-c 3-b4-d (D)

Sl s
JEAS 4
u’g;;%ﬁ.gt 2
LK 3
wWhefhs 4

1-c 2-b 3-d 4-a(A)
1-a2-b3-c 4-d (C)

- “/y/bs/wuﬁu?/u,(&/f:%f (Integrated Financial Advisors) (3= [}L)LL}{ Ve

JJL 1972 (B)
JJL 1978 (D)

=1 (4)
1+2+3 (B)
1+2+3+4 (D)

John Gaus (B)
F.W. Riggs (D)

=l (B)
=l (D)

1995 (B)
1994 (D)

L6 FLgEi
24,&5 (B)

1,2,3,4,&5 (D)

Jdi1974 (A)
JJ-1976  (C)

_‘glz),??{u’l IIPA
LU ) OF )
142 (A)

1+4 (C)

e e F Qr e F e Ut

Robert Dahl (A)
Luther Gullick (C)

e Pl S G
Home (A)
zx@'lrlp ©

G AUt PR E1S

1993 (A)
1996 (C)

fe Sealed S e T Ut s
Frse @) Fewdr @ Hot @)

134&5 (A)

1,2,3,&5 (C)

.86

87

.88

.89

.90

91

.92



PhD (Public Administration)/E.T/2021

Asheton Committee Report(B)

Hoover Committee Report (D)

Sl (4)
2+3+1 (B)

1+2+3+4 (D)

Saz. 2 (B)
e Ut (D)

_wg@/éuiugf}_c}d/g g%}d/dﬁjﬂ'd/{/

gk @3

Appleby Report (A)
Kothari Committee Report (C)

B SIS L F e T

@ e
1+3+2 (A)
3+2+4 (C)

< ¥ sendai Framework

_ugéle'/.,:M (-2 L (Sustainable Development) J?A@JG’

..«(Uf/)'cﬁod{' (B)

V(D)
TS @ 2 EE @)
1+2 (B)

1+2+3+4 (D)

=462 (B)

U (D)

Habermas(B)
S A uID)

AL (B)
A (D)

15

S B 6T (A

28 (©)

FoEe F(A)

A (©
UL WSk o SURL
JE25 @ AL (1)
1 (A)

1+3 (C)

w5l L I bl 7

A= ity 2 (A)
D)b.d’}? (C)
‘a..&%fﬁReinventing Government

David Osborne & Ted Gaebler (A)
Habermas & Gaebler (C)

sy Vo W ELS
SEE B
25 (©

.93

94

.95

.96

97

.98

99

.100



PhD (Public Administration)/E.T/2021

16



